

SC No. 47/22
NCB Vs Sarvothaman Guhan @ Sarvo & Ors.
Crime No. VIII/46/DZU/2021

31.01.2022

In view of the office order dated 31.12.2021, all matters are being taken up through VC because of yellow alert and covid spike.

Fresh complaint received. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Rajesh Manchanda, Ld. SPP for NCB through VC.
IO Rajeev Sehrawat, NCB/DZU in person.

CRCL report not filed. Director, CRCL, Delhi is directed to file the report prior to the next date of hearing.

List the matter for **02.03.2022**.

Copy of order be sent to Director, CRCL for compliance.

Jail Superintendent is directed to produce the accused persons on said date in accordance to prevailing administrative instructions of that day.

Copy of the order be sent to jail superintendent for information/compliance.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
31.01.2022