

NCB Vs. Sarvothaman Guhan & Ors.
Case No. SC/47/22

19.04.2022

Present: Sh. Rajesh Manchanda, SPP for NCB.
Accused Aashray Pandey present on bail.
Accused Aditya Reddy on interim bail not present.
Accused Devesh Vasa and Naman Sharma on bail not present.
Accused Sarvothaman Guhan and Jasbir Singh produced from
Kolkata Jail through VC.
Accused Parichay Arora not produced from Gautam Budh
Nagar Jail.
Remaining accused produced from JC.
Sh. Pawan Kumar Saxena and Sh. K.C. Tripathi, Ld. Counsels
for accused Rahul Mishra.
Sh. Rishi Sood, Ld. Counsel for accused Sarvothaman Guhan.
Sh. Faraz Maqbool, Ld. Counsel for accused Krunal Golwala.
Sh. Mohsin Sarwar, Ld. Counsel for accused Naman Sharma.
Sh. Aditya Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Aashray Pandey.
Sh. Vikram Hegde, Ld. Counsel for accused Devesh Vasa and
Aditya Reddy through VC.
Sh. Y.K. Saxena, Ld. Counsel for accused Shradha Surana.
Sh. Abhir Datt, Ld. Counsel for accused Jasbir Singh.
Vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Sarvothaman Guhan
and Shradha Surana.

Separate applications for exemption from personal appearance
moved on behalf of accused Aditya Reddy, Devesh Vasa and Naman
Sharma. Same stand allowed for today only.

Ld. SPP submits that he has instructions from IO that CRCL
report will be ready within 3-4 days.

Accordingly, list this matter for filing of remaining CRCL report/scrutiny of documents/arguments on charge on 27.04.2022. Issue production warrants for accused Parichay Arora for the said date.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for accused Devesh Vasa submits that an application for release of documents on superdari moved on behalf of this accused is also pending.

Reply filed objecting therein to the release of documents on superdari.

Ld. Counsel for accused Devesh Vasa however submits that at this stage, only pressing the documents i.e. Aadhar card bearing no. 5233 4113 1290, original PAN card bearing no. AONPV0924M and Driving license bearing no. WB 0120120913394 be released and submits that he wishes to withdraw the application qua the remaining documents.

Accordingly, let the Aadhar card bearing no. 5233 4113 1290, original PAN card bearing no. AONPV0924M and Driving license bearing no. WB 0120120913394 be released to him upon proper acknowledgement.

Application disposed of accordingly.

Copy of the order be given dasti.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
19.04.2022