

SC No. 47/22

NCB Vs. Sarvothaman Guhan & Ors.

12.10.2022

Ld PO is on leave today.

Present: Sh. P.C. Aggarwal, SPP for NCB.

Accused Sarvothaman Guhan and Jasbir Singh produced from Kolkata jail through VC.

Accused Raghunath Kumar not produced from Ballari Jail.

Accused Parichay Arora produced from Gautam Budh Nagar Jail.

Accused Rahul Mishra, Vishal Chaturvedi and Ashray Pandey present on bail.

Accused Aditya Reddy on interim bail but absent.

Accused Devesh Vasa and Naman Sharma on regular bail but absent.

Remaining accused persons namely Shradha Surana, Suvashish Roy, Mohd Aslam, Krunal Golwala, Dixita Golwala are produced from JC.

Sh. Vikram Hegde, Ld counsel for accused Aditya Reddy and Devesh Vasa.

Sh. Lewish Edward, Ld. Counsel for accused Suvashish Roy, Parichay Arora and Vishal Chaturvedi.

Sh. Rajeev Ranjan and Sh. Rishikesh Kumar, Ld. Counsels for accused Mohd. Aslam.

Ms Vismita Diwan, Ld counsel for accused Krunal Golwala and Dixita Golwala.

Sh. Abhay Kant Mishra and Sh K C Tripathi, Ld. Counsels for accused Rahul Mishra.

Sh. Mohd. Akhtar, Ld. Counsel for accused Naman Sharma.

Exemption applications filed on behalf of accused Aditya Reddy, Devesh Vasa and Naman Sharma.

-2-

Heard. Allowed for today only with direction to appear on next date positively.

List for appearance of the accused persons/further proceedings on 11.11.2022. Issue production warrants for accused Raghunath Kumar to be produced physically from Ballari jail on next date.

(Pawan Kumar)
Ist Link/ASJ/N. Delhi
12.10.2022