

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**SC No.47/2022**

**NCB Vs. Sarvothaman Guhan and Ors.**

**28.02.2025**

*File has been taken up after receiving the order from Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in bail application no. 3671/2024 in which the undersigned has been directed to expedite the proceedings of the case including the passing the order on charge.*

Present: Mr. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB alongwith  
Adv. Mr. Manikya Taneja.

Mr. Abhishek Wadia, Ld. counsel for accused  
Ashray Pandey, Naman Sharma, Devesh Vasa and  
Aditya Reddy.

Accused Rahul Mishra, Sarvothaman Guhan,  
Shradha Suhana, Dixita Golwala, Krunal Golwala  
(through VC)

Mr. D. Gangopadhyay, Ld. counsel for accused  
Sarvothaman Guhan and Jasbir

Mr. Lewish Edward and Rajesh yadav, Ld. counsel  
Accused Parichay Arora and Vishal.

Accused Suvashish Roy and Raghunath not  
produced from JC.

Remaining accused absent.

Matter was fixed for order on charge on 24.02.2025 when the undersigned was on leave, Ahlmad fixed the matter for 26.03.2025. Issue notice to the IO as well as remaining accused persons, issue production warrants against accused Suvashish Roy and Raghunath for NDOH.

List for order on charge on **04.03.2025**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**28.02.2025**