

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 47/2022

NCB Vs. Sarvothaman Guhan and Ors.

28.03.2025

Present: Mr. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB alongwith
Adv. Mr. Manikya Taneja.

Mr. Vikram Hegde, Ld. counsel for Mr. Aditya
Reddy.

Bail bond u/s 437-A CrPC has been furnished on
behalf of Mr. Aditya Reddy, considered and accepted.
Documents of Aditya Reddy, if any, be disposed of as per rules.

Bail bond u/s 437-A CrPC not furnished by Mr.
Raghunath Kumar and it has been submitted that he is in JC in
another matter. Issue production warrants for Raghunath Kumar
for furnishing of bail bond next date.

List on **05.04.2025** i.e. date already fixed.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
28.03.2025