

IA/6/25

**NCB Vs SARVOTTAM GUHAN (applicant ASHRE
PANDEY)**

26.08.2025

Present: None for NCB.

Sh. Shan-E-Haider, Ld. Proxy Counsel for NDBA.

In compliance of order dated 16.07.2025 passed by this Court in IA No. 5/2025, the applicant/accused vide the present application is filing the copy of his renewed passport. The same is taken on record. The copy of the passport be placed in the main file.

The application stands disposed off accordingly.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
26.08.2025