

IA 7/25 SC 47/22

NCB VS SUVASHISH ROY @ JESSE ROY

04.09.2025

Present: Sh. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB alongwith Adv.
Sh. Manikya Taneja.
Sh. Vignesh, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused.

This is an application u/s 484 (2), BNSS seeking reduction of the surety amount.

As per the applicant, the bail was granted by Ld. Predecessor of this Court vide order dated 08.05.2025, wherein the surety amount was set at Rs. 1,00,000/- and vide the present application, the applicant is paying before this Court that the surety amount be reduced to Rs. 25,000/-.

Issue notice to the NCB for filing the reply.

Re-list the application on **29.10.2025**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
04.09.2025