

IA 8-2026 in SC No. 47/2022
NCB v. Sarvothaman Guhan & Ors.

21.02.2026

Present: Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

None for applicant/accused.

This is an application seeking modification of bail order dated 28.02.2024 moved on behalf of applicant/accused Krunal Golwala.

NCB has filed the reply. Copy supplied.

Put up the application for consideration on

18.04.2026.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
21.02.2026/p