

SC No. 47/2022

NCB v. Sarvothaman Guhan & Ors.

25.02.2026

Present: Sh. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB alongwith Adv.

Sh. Manikya Taneja.

Accused Sarvothaman is present through VC
represented by proxy counsel Ms. Shreya Garg.

Accused Rahul Mishra is in person.

Accused Ashray Pandey is present through VC
represented by counsel Sh. Abhishek Wadiar and Sh.
Vikram Hegde.

Accused Jasbir Singh is present through VC
represented by proxy counsel Ms. Shreya Garg is
present through VC.

Accused Shradha Surana is present through VC
represented by Sr. counsel Sh. Pavan Narang is
present.

Accused Naman Sharma is present through VC
represented by counsel Sh. Abhishek Wadiar.

Accused Suvashish produced from JC.

Sh. Lewish Edward and Sh. Vignesh P, Ld. Counsels
for accused Suvashish.

Accused Raghunath Kumar has since been
discharged.

Accused Krunal Golwala is present through VC and
his counsel Sh. Anurag Kumar is present in the
Court.

Accused Dixita Golwala is present through VC represented by counsel Ms. Sneh Somani and Sh. Chinmay.

Accused Devesh Vasa is present through VC represented by counsel Sh. Abishek Wadiar. Sh. Rajiv Ranjan and Sh. Gunjan Kumar, Ld. Counsels for accused Mohd. Aslam.

Accused Mohd. Aslam produced from Kochi Jail.

Accused Aditya Reddy has since been discharged in this case.

Accused Parichay Arora is present through VC.

Accused Vishal Chaturvedi is present through VC.

PW-3 Sh. Sandeep Kumar and PW-4 Sh. Sunil Bagotia (ACE) are examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Issue summons to witness mentioned at S. No. 3 Sh. Y.S. Yadav, Sepoy and Sh. Sachin Gularya, Superintendent mentioned at S. No. 4 from the list of witnesses for next date of hearing.

List for PE on **02.03.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
25.02.2026/p