

IA10/26 SC47/22

NCB VS SARVOTHMAN GUHAN AND ORS.

23.03.2026

Present: Sh. Manikya Taneja, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh P C
Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

IO/SI Kanhaiya Lal Gupta is present.

Arguments heard on the instant application filed on behalf of the NCB, seeking clarification as to whether the witnesses sought to be summoned for 14.03.2026 on which date the undersigned was on leave are to be summoned for 13.04.2026. It is stated that PW Sh. Sunil Bagotia has already been examined and therefore, clarification has been sought as to whether this witness is also to be summoned for 13.04.2026. The instant case is under directions of speedy trial by the order of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

Issue notice of the application to the respective counsels of the accused persons through the IO.

Application be listed for consideration on
27.03.2026.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
23.03.2026/p