

IA 9/26 SC 47/22
NCB VS SUVASHISH ROY @JESSE ROY
08.04.2026

Present: Sh. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB alongwith Adv.
Sh. Manikya Taneja.
Sh. Lewish Edward, Ld. counsel for accused.

Part arguments heard.

Ld. Counsel for applicant seeks adjournment to
place certain citations relevant to his case.

At request, be listed for arguments on **11.04.2026**.

Copies of previous bail orders filed.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
08.04.2026/r