

IA 9/26 SC 47/22

NCB VS SUVASHISH ROY@JESSE ROY

20.04.2026

Present: Sh. Manikya Taneja, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. P C
Aggarwal.

Sh. Vignesh, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Lewish
Edward, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused
Suvashish Roy.

It is submitted by the Ld. Proxy counsel that the bail application of the accused is listed before the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India on 22.04.2026. An adjournment on the instant bail application has been sought. As per request, application be listed on **12.05.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
20.04.2026/r