

IA 8/2026 in SC 47/2022
NCB v. Sarvothaman Guhan & Ors.

20.04.2026

Present: Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Sh. Piyush Wadhwa, Ms. Vriddhi Bhatt and Ms.
Disha Ray, Ld. Counsels for applicant/accused.

The application is taken up today at the request of Ahlmad stating that the order in the present case was not found dictated and the application was found under bunch of files.

Reply filed on behalf of IO. Copy supplied.

Record reveals that on the last date of hearing i.e. 18.04.2026, the counsel for the applicant had made a submission that he wishes to withdraw the present application. His statement was taken on the application itself in writing. In view of the above, the present application stands dismissed as withdrawn.

In view of the statement, the present application is dismissed and disposed of as withdrawn.

Copy of the order be given dasti.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
20.04.2026/p