

**IA 9/26 S.C 47/22**  
**NCB V/S SUVASHISH ROY**

**12.05.2026**

***There are four time bound cases in addition to a case under directions of expeditious trial listed before the court today.***

Present: Sh. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB alongwith Adv.

Sh. Manikya Taneja.

Sh. Vignesh, Ld. Proxy counsel for  
applicant/accused.

An adjournment is sought to advance arguments by the Ld. Proxy counsel submitting that one of the public witnesses is yet to be examined.

At request of the Ld. Counsel the application be listed for arguments on **16.07.2026**.

**(Jitendra Pratap Singh)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi**  
**12.05.2026/r**