

SC47/2022

**NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU Vs. SARVOTHAMAN
GUHAN**

18.05.2026

Present: Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Sh. Shantanu Jugtawat, Sr. Public Prosecutor for NCB,
DZU.
Accused Shardha Surana is present in person.
Accused Suvashish Roy is produced from Jail No. 1,
Tihar through VC.
Accused Mohd. Aslam is produced from Sub Jail,
Thrissur Viyyur through VC.
Rest of the accused persons are present through VC.

PW 20 Sh. Neil Singhvi and PW-21 Sh. Dhananjay
Some, are examined, however their cross-examination is deferred
as the accused persons submit that their counsels are not being able
to appear despite efforts on account of a call of abstention from
work. They be summoned afresh on the NDOH.

Issue summons to witness Sh. Rameshwar for next
date of hearing.

List for PE on **19.05.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
18.05.2026/p