

SC47/2022

**NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU Vs. SARVOTHAMAN
GUHAN**

01.06.2026

There are four time bound cases listed before the Court today.

Present: Sh. Manikya Taneja, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh P C
Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

All the accused persons are present through VC.

Accused Suvashish Roy is produced from Jail No. 1,
Tihar through VC.

Accused Mohd. Aslam is produced from Sub Jail,
Thrissur Viyyur through VC.

Sh. Vikram Hegde and Sh. Chinmay Srivastava, Ld.
Counsels for accused Ashray Pandey, Devesh Vasa and
Naman Sharma.

Sh. Abhir Dutt, Sh. Debayan Gangopadhyay, Ms.
Shreya Garg and Ms. Varnika Singh, Ld. Counsel for
accused Jasbir Singh and Sarvothaman Guhan.

Sh. Devensh Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused
Mohd. Aslam.

Sh. Piyush Wadhwa and Ms. Disha Ray, Ld.
Counsels for accused Krunal Golwala.

Sh. Chinmay Dubey and Sh. Devansh Sharma, Ld.
Counsel for accused Dixita Golwala.

Ms. Neha Tandon, Ld. Counsel for accused Shradha
Surana.

-2-

PW-28 Ms. Rita Gupta is examined, cross-examined through VC and discharged.

Issue summons to PW Sh. J.P. Singh and Sh. Rajeev Sahrawat for NDOH.

List for PE on **02.06.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
01.06.2026/p